Monticello Wind Farm, LLC

4733 S. Hiddenwoods Lane

Murray, Utah 84017-6764

801-712-6789
Monticello.wind.farm.project@outlook.com

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of: Application of Rocky Docket No. 17-035-68
Mountain Power for Approval of Power

Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and
Monticello Wind Farm, LLC Petition to Intervene

Monticello Wind Farm, LLC’s

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Rule 746-1-108, Monticello Wind Farm,
LLC (“MWEF”), hereby moves for leave to intervene in the above-captioned matter before the
Public Service Commission of Utah (the “Commission”). In support, MWF states as follows:

1. On December 20, 2017, PacifiCorp, doing business in Utah as Rocky Mountain
Power (“RMP”), filed an Application with the Commission seeking an Order approving the
Power Purchase Agreement (“PPA”) in PSC Docket No. 17-035-68.

2. MWEF has a direct interest in these proceedings that will not be adequately
represented by any other party.

3 MWF’s legal interests will be substantially affected by this proceeding and the
interests of justice and the orderly prompt conduct of the proceeding will not be materially

impaired by allowing the intervention.




4. The following should be included on the service list in these proceedings, and all
communications concerning this matter should be addressed to:

Monticello Wind Farm, LLC

4733 S. Hiddenwoods Lane

Murray, Utah 84017-6764
Tonyhall2004(@hotmail.com
Kimberly.Ceruti@outlook.com
Monticello.wind.farm.project@outlook.com

WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth above, the Public Service Commission of Utah

should grant Monticello Wind Farm, LLC leave to intervene in this proceeding.

Respectfully su :ii&z

Monticello WindiEﬁm, LLC
Mr. Anthony Hall — Senior Project Manager

DATED this 9th day of January 2018.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 9th day of January 2018, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing Monticello Wind Farm, LL.C’s Petition to Intervene was delivered by email to the
following:

Public Service Commission of Utah

General Email (psc@utah.gov)

Fred Nass (fnass@utah.gov) Paralegal

Melissa Paschal (mpaschal@utah.gov) Paralegal

Michael Hammer, Esq. (michaeclhammer@utah.gov) Legal Counsel — Presiding Officer

Pacificorp dba Rocky Mountain Power

Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager
Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) Senior Attorney
Kyle Moore (kyle.moore@pacificorp.com) Power Marketer Originator

Pacificorp Data Request Response Center
(datarequest@pacificorp.com)
(utahdockets@pacificorp.com)

Utah Department of Commerce Division of Public Utilities
500 Heber M. Wells Building, 4™ Floor

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2305

Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) Paralegal Customer Service Division

Charles Peterson (chpeterson@utah.gov) Utility Technical Consultant

Justin Jetter, Esq. (jjetter@agutah.gov) Legal Counsel - Assistant Attorney General
Patricia Schmid, Esq. (pschmid@agutah.gov) Legal Counsel - Assistant Attorney General

Utah Department of Commerce Office of Consumer Services
500 Heber M. Wells Building, 2" Floor, Room 201

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2305

Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) Utility Analyst
Steven Snarr, Esq. (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) Legal Counsel - Assistant Attorney General
Robert Moore, Esq. (rmoore@agutah.gov) Legal Counsel - Assistant Attorney Ge;?\ral
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